

KNH75AP4

TYPE OF RECORD: PERMANENT

CATEGORY OF RECORD: **WATER**

NAME OF APPELLEE: KANNAH CREEK WATER USERS ASSOCIATION,
LLOYD V. WRIGHT, JENNIE M. WRIGHT, THE KANNAH CREEK
EXTENSION DITCH ASSOCIATION AND RALPH KELLING, JR.,
DIVISION ENGINEER

CASE #: 27046 - SUPREME COURT IN AND FOR WATER
DIVISION NO. 4 STATEMENT OF ISSUE - DID THE WATER COURT
COMMIT ERROR WHEN IT DENIED THE APPLICATION TO CHANGE THE
DIRECT FLOW RIGHTS TO STORAGE RIGHTS?

CITY DEPARTMENT: PUBLIC WORKS

YEAR: 1975

EXPIRATION DATE: NONE

DESTRUCTION DATE: NONE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

STATEMENT OF ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	
Description of the Case	4
Summary of Proceedings	4
Disposition of the Case	5
Statement of Facts	5
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	8
ARGUMENT	
I. THE CITY'S APPLICATION MUST BE GRANTED IF NO INJURY WILL THEREBY RESULT TO THE PROTESTORS OR OTHER APPROPRIATORS; THERE IS UNREBUTTED EVIDENCE THAT NO INJURY WILL RESULT.	8
II. FACTS ADJUDICATED IN CIVIL ACTION NO. 15487 ARE BINDING UNDER A THEORY OF RES JUDICATA, BUT THE JUDGMENT ENTERED DOES NOT DEAL WITH STORAGE RIGHTS AND THEREFORE CANNOT BAR A SUBSEQUENT DETERMINATION OF THAT ISSUE.	14
III. CIVIL ACTION NO. 16632 DOES DEAL WITH STORAGE RIGHTS AND DETERMINES THAT THE CITY DOES NOT HAVE THEM WITH RESPECT TO ITS 10.97 C.F.S. ON THE NORTH FORK OF KANNAH CREEK. THE DETERMINATION THAT SUCH RIGHTS DID NOT EXIST IN 1970, HOWEVER, DOES NOT BAR A SUBSEQUENT APPLICATION IN 1973 TO OBTAIN THOSE RIGHTS.	15
CONCLUSION	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES:

Ackerman v. City of Walsenburg, 171 Colo. 304,467 P.2d (1970)	10
C.F. & I. Steel Corporation v. Rooks, 178 Colo. 110, 495 P.2d 1134, 1136 (1972)	11
City of Colorado Springs v. Yust, 126 Colo. 289, 249 P.2d 151, 154 (1952)	9
Cline v. McDowell, 132 Colo. 37, 284 P.2d 1056 (1955)	11
Colorado Milling & Elevator Co. v. Larimer & Weld Irrigation Co., 26 Colo. 47, 56 P.185	10
Crowe v. Wheeler, 165 Colo. 289, 439 P.2d 50 (1968)	17
First National Bank of Colorado Springs v. Struthers, 121 Colo. 69, 215 P.2d 903 (1950)	17

Green v. Chaffee Ditch Co., 150 Colo. 91, 371 P.2d 775 (1962)	9
Lower Latham Ditch Co. v. Bijou Irrigation Co., 41 Colo. 212, 93 P. 483, 484 (1907)	13
San Luis Valley Irrigation Dist. v. Centennial Irrigation Ditch Co., 84 Colo. 502, 272 P. 9	9
Sigmi Chi Fraternity v. Regents of University of Colorado, 258 F. Supp. 515 (D.C. Colo. 1966)	16
Strickler v. City of Colorado Springs, 16 Colo. 61, 26 P. 313, 25 Am. St. R. 245 (1891)	9

STATUTES:

Colorado Revised Statutes 1973, Section 37-92-305(3)	9
